May 2023

. o Self- Non ] Total % Non %
Catogory: May 2023 - e oY St Shvence Sotinss  absence ) Covid1 | Covid-1s
Children's Health Ireland 3.2% 0.4% 3.6% 0.9% 4.5% 80.4% 19.6%

Medical & Dental 0.5% 0.2% 0.7% 0.8% 1.5% 45.1% 54.9%
Nursing & Midwifery 4.1% 0.6% 4.7% 0.9% 5.6% 84.1% 15.9%
Health & Social Care Professionals 2.6% 0.3% 2.9% 1.4% 4.2% 67.7% 32.3%
Management & Administrative 3.6% 0.3% 3.9% 0.6% 4.5% 86.3% 13.7%
General Support 4.6% 0.4% 5.0% 1.0% 5.9% 83.8% 16.2%
Patient & Client Care 4.2% 0.5% 4.7% 0.7% 5.4% 87.4% 12.6%

Non Total % Non %

mg?lltzhoggmce Absence Rate - by Hospital: gﬁgﬁﬁg certified 23‘5’27,'13 gggg;gg abfigce gg;g,,,_zg gg;;‘f,'c’g
Children's Health Ireland 3.2% 0.4% 3.6% 0.9% 4.5% 80.4% 19.6%
CHI at Connolly 3.9% 0.4% 4.3% 0.0% 4.3% 100.0% 0.0%
CHI at Crumlin 3.4% 0.5% 3.8% 0.8% 4.6% 83.2% 16.8%
CHI at Tallaght 4.0% 0.3% 4.3% 0.4% 4.7% 91.3% 8.7%
CHI at Temple Street 2.9% 0.3% 3.2% 1.4% 4.6% 70.3% 29.7%
CHI Corporate 2.3% 0.0% 2.3% 0.0% 2.3% 100.0% 0.0%
CHI Programme 1.6% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 1.6% 100.0% 0.0%

Total absence rate

4.7% 4.6%

CHI at Connolly
CHI at Crumlin
CHI at Tallaght

CHI Corporate

CHI Programme

CHI at Temple Street

%o of Absence Non Covid-19 / Covid-19
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75%

100.0%

50%-] 100.0% 100.0%
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May 2023

Health & Social

Health Service Absence Rate by Hospital: May| Medical & Nursing & Care Management & General Patient & Client

2023 Dental Midwifery Ealiasdtngls Administrative Support Care

Children's Health Ireland 1.5% 5.6% 4.2% 4.5% 5.9% 5.4%
CHI at Connolly 0.0% 7.2% 2.2% 6.9% 0.0% 0.0%
CHI at Crumlin 1.3% 5.5% 4.2% 4.8% 6.1% 6.2%
CHI at Tallaght 1.5% 5.0% 2.9% 5.1% 34.9% 12.7%
CHI at Temple Street 1.8% 5.9% 5.0% 4.8% 5.2% 3.1%
CHI Corporate 0.0% 0.0% 2.4%
CHI Programme 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0%

CHI at Connolly

CHI at Crumlin

CHI at Tallaght

CHI at Temple Street

CHI Corporate

Certified
absence

3.2%

3.9%
3.4%
4.0%
2.9%
2.3%
1.6%

Self-

certified
absence

0.4%

0.4%
0.5%
0.3%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%

Non
Covid-19
absence

CHI Programme

3.6%

4.3%
3.8%
4.3%
3.2%
2.3%
1.6%

Covid-19
absence

0.9%

0.0%
0.8%
0.4%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%

Total
absence
rate

4.5%

4.3%
4.6%
4.7%
4.6%
2.3%
1.6%



May 2023

Health Service Covid-19 Absence Rate - by Medical & Nursing & Healtggr(focial Management & General Patient & Client Covid-19 Non Covid-19 Total

Staff Category & Hospital: May 2023 Dental Midwifery Professionals | Administrative Support Care absence absence absence rate

Children's Health Ireland 0.8% 0.9% 1.4% 4.5% 1.0% 0.7% 0.9% 3.6% 4.5%
CHI at Connolly 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3% 4.3%
CHI at Crumlin 0.7% 0.4% 1.2% 4.8% 1.4% 0.1% 0.8% 3.8% 4.6%
CHI at Tallaght 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 5.1% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4% 4.3% 4.7%
CHI at Temple Street 1.2% 2.0% 21% 4.8% 0.0% 1.8% 1.4% 3.2% 4.6%
CHI Corporate 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0% 2.3% 2.3%
CHI Programme 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 1.6% 1.6%

Covid-19 absence rate %o of Absence Non Covid-19 / Covid-19
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May 2023

Health Service Absence Rate - by Ho[pital & Medical & Nursing & | Health& Social | yanagement & | General | Patient & Client

Staff Category: May 2023 Dental Midwifery | proeare o | Administrative | Support Care

Children's Health Ireland 1.5% 5.6% 4.2% 4.5% 5.9% 5.4%
CHI at Connolly 0.0% 7.2% 2.2% 6.9% 0.0% 0.0%
CHI at Crumlin 1.3% 5.5% 4.2% 4.8% 6.1% 6.2%
CHI at Tallaght 1.5% 5.0% 2.9% 5.1% 34.9% 12.7%
CHI at Temple Street 1.8% 5.9% 5.0% 4.8% 5.2% 3.1%
CHI Corporate 0.0% 0.0% 2.4%
CHI Programme 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0%

Total absence rate
4.7%

CHI at Connolly

CHI at Crumlin

CHI at Tallaght

CHI at Temple Street

Page 1 of 1

Certified
absence

3.2%
3.9%
3.4%
4.0%
2.9%
2.3%
1.6%

CHI Corporate

Self-
certified
absence

0.4%
0.4%
0.5%
0.3%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%

Non
Covid-19
absence

3.6%
4.3%
3.8%
4.3%
3.2%
2.3%
1.6%

CHI Programme

Covid-19
absence

0.9%
0.0%
0.8%
0.4%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%

Total
absence
rate
4.5%
4.3%
4.6%
4.7%
4.6%
2.3%

1.6%



May 2023

Health Service Covid-19 Absence Rate - by Medical & Nursing & Healtg;eSocial Management & General Patient & Client Covid-19 Non Covid-19 Total

Staff Category & Hospital: May 2023 Dental Midwifery Professionals | Administrative Support Care absence absence absence rate

Children's Health Ireland 0.8% 0.9% 1.4% 4.5% 1.0% 0.7% 0.9% 3.6% 4.5%
CHI at Connolly 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3% 4.3%
CHI at Crumlin 0.7% 0.4% 1.2% 4.8% 1.4% 0.1% 0.8% 3.8% 4.6%
CHI at Tallaght 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 5.1% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4% 4.3% 4.7%
CHI at Temple Street 1.2% 2.0% 21% 4.8% 0.0% 1.8% 1.4% 3.2% 4.6%
CHI Corporate 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0% 2.3% 2.3%

CHI Programme 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 1.6% 1.6%

Covid-19 absence rate
2%

1.4%

0.8%

3
S

0. 0.

0.

CHI at Connolly [
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May 2023

. ; , , - , , - Self- Non ; Total

eapar viay 205, ey Admng | Vet | NSNS | oetan, || S |Penno | GRS | cenited | covidro | CPATY | absence
Children’s Health Ireland 1.5% 5.6% 4.2% 4.5% 5.9% 5.4% 3.2% 0.4% 3.6% 0.9% 4.5%
Section 38 Hospitals 1.5% 5.6% 4.2% 4.5% 5.9% 5.4% 3.2% 0.4% 3.6% 0.9% 4.5%
CHI at Connolly 0.0% 7.2% 2.2% 6.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 0.4% 4.3% 0.0% 4.3%
CHI at Crumlin 1.3% 5.5% 4.2% 4.8% 6.1% 6.2% 3.4% 0.5% 3.8% 0.8% 4.6%
CHI at Tallaght 1.5% 5.0% 2.9% 5.1% 34.9% 12.7% 4.0% 0.3% 4.3% 0.4% 4.7%
CHI at Temple Street 1.8% 5.9% 5.0% 4.8% 5.2% 3.1% 2.9% 0.3% 3.2% 1.4% 4.6%
CHI Corporate 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 2.3% 0.0% 2.3% 0.0% 2.3%
CHI Programme 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 1.6% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 1.6%

Total absence rate Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence

5%
4.5% 100%-

75%

50%-

25%-

0%

Section 38 Hospitals Section 38 Hospitals



May 2023

CHI at Connolly absence by Staff Category

CHI at Connolly
Medical & Dental
Nursing & Midwifery
Health & Social Care Professionals
Management & Administrative
General Support
Patient & Client Care

May 2023

CHI at Crumlin absence by Staff Category

CHI at Crumlin
Medical & Dental
Nursing & Midwifery
Health & Social Care Professionals
Management & Administrative
General Support
Patient & Client Care

May 2023

CHI at Tallaght absence by Staff Category

CHI at Tallaght
Medical & Dental
Nursing & Midwifery
Health & Social Care Professionals
Management & Administrative
General Support
Patient & Client Care

May 2023

CHI at Temple Street absence by Staff

Category

CHI at Temple Street
Medical & Dental
Nursing & Midwifery
Health & Social Care Professionals
Management & Administrative
General Support
Patient & Client Care

Certified

absence
3.9%
0.0%
6.4%
2.2%
6.3%
0.0%
0.0%

Certified

absence
3.4%
0.5%
4.3%
2.7%
3.5%
4.1%
5.3%

Certified

absence
4.0%
1.4%
4.1%
2.2%
3.9%
34.9%
12.1%

Certified

absence
2.9%
0.4%
3.5%
2.7%
4.3%
5.2%
1.3%

certified

0.4%
0.0%
0.8%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%

Self-
certified
absence

0.5%
0.1%
0.7%
0.3%
0.2%
0.6%
0.8%

Self-
certified
absence

0.3%
0.1%
0.3%
0.7%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%

Self-
certified
absence

0.3%
0.2%
0.4%
0.2%
0.3%
0.0%
0.1%

Covid-19

4.3%
0.0%
7.2%
2.2%
6.9%
0.0%
0.0%

Non
Covid-19
absence

3.8%
0.6%
5.0%
3.0%
3.7%
4.7%
6.1%

Non
Covid-19
absence

4.3%
1.5%
4.4%
2.9%
4.4%

34.9%

12.1%

3.2%
0.7%
3.9%
2.9%
4.6%
5.2%
1.3%

Covid-19

absence
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Covid-19

absence
0.8%
0.7%
0.4%
1.2%
1.2%
1.4%
0.1%

Covid-19

absence
0.4%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.5%

Covid-19

absence
1.4%
1.2%
2.0%
2.1%
0.2%
0.0%
1.8%

Total
absence
rate

4.3%
0.0%
7.2%
2.2%
6.9%
0.0%
0.0%

Total
absence
rate

4.6%
1.3%
5.5%
4.2%
4.8%
6.1%
6.2%

Total
absence
rate

4.7%
1.5%
5.0%
2.9%
5.1%
34.9%
12.7%

Total
absence
rate

4.6%
1.8%
5.9%
5.0%
4.8%
5.2%
3.1%

Covid-19

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

% Non

Covid-19
absence

83.2%
44.0%
92.6%
71.4%
76.1%
76.9%
98.0%

% Non

Covid-19
absence

91.3%
100.0%
89.0%
100.0%
86.1%
100.0%
95.7%

70.3%
36.3%
65.9%
58.3%
96.7%
100.0%
43.0%

%
Covid-19
absence

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

#DIV/0O

%
Covid-19
absence

16.8%
56.0%

7.4%
28.6%
23.9%
23.1%

2.0%

%
Covid-19
absence

8.7%
0.0%
11.0%
0.0%
13.9%
0.0%
4.3%

%
Covid-19
absence

29.7%
63.7%
34.1%
41.7%

3.3%

0.0%
57.0%



May 2023

CHI Corporate absence by Staff Category

CHI Corporate
Medical & Dental
Nursing & Midwifery
Health & Social Care Professionals
Management & Administrative
General Support
Patient & Client Care

May 2023

CHI Programme absence by Staff Category

CHI Programme
Medical & Dental
Nursing & Midwifery
Health & Social Care Professionals
Management & Administrative
General Support
Patient & Client Care

Certified

absence
2.3%
0.0%
0.0%

2.4%

Certified

absence
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.0%

Self- Non

ifi 2 Covid-19
certified | Covid-19
absence | absence | absence
0.0% 2.3% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 2.4% 0.0%

Self- Non | covid-19
cariied | covcts | S
0.0% 1.6% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.1% 2.0% 0.0%

Total
absence
rate

2.3%
0.0%
0.0%

2.4%

Total

absence

rate

1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.0%

% Non
Covid-19
absence

100.0%

100.0%

% Non

Covid-19

absence

100.0%

100.0%

%
Covid-19
absence

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%



Children's Health Ireland

Year/ th Medical & Nursing & Healtg;eSocial Management & General Patient & Client
ear/ mon Dental Midwifery Profassionals Administrative Support Care

2023 1.2% 6.1% 4.2% 4.4% 6.0% 7.0%
May 2023 1.5% 5.6% 4.2% 4.5% 5.9% 5.4%
Apr 2023 0.6% 6.4% 3.9% 4.8% 5.0% 5.9%
Mar 2023 1.2% 6.1% 4.2% 5.0% 6.6% 7.3%
Feb 2023 1.4% 5.4% 3.7% 3.2% 5.7% 7.2%
Jan 2023 1.0% 7.1% 5.0% 4.2% 6.5% 9.3%

2022 1.7% 8.8% 6.4% 6.3% 9.4% 10.9%
Dec 2022 1.9% 9.0% 6.1% 5.8% 8.4% 10.2%
Nov 2022 2.1% 6.8% 5.2% 4.8% 7.1% 7.4%
Oct 2022 1.9% 7.3% 6.4% 6.2% 7.3% 8.7%
Sep 2022 1.9% 6.9% 4.9% 6.0% 11.3% 9.1%
Aug 2022 1.6% 7.1% 6.0% 5.5% 10.5% 9.5%
Jul 2022 1.6% 9.1% 5.7% 5.7% 7.8% 10.8%
Jun 2022 1.0% 9.6% 6.4% 5.4% 7.5% 10.7%
May 2022 1.4% 6.9% 5.3% 5.9% 8.5% 8.6%
Apr 2022 1.1% 8.7% 5.9% 7.0% 9.6% 12.0%
Mar 2022 1.5% 11.6% 9.0% 8.6% 10.3% 13.8%
Feb 2022 1.7% 10.8% 7.3% 6.5% 11.6% 14.0%
Jan 2022 2.6% 12.2% 8.4% 8.8% 13.4% 15.9%

2021 2.1% 71% 4.5% 5.6% 8.5% 8.0%
Dec 2021 2.0% 10.3% 7.3% 6.6% 9.9% 11.4%
Nov 2021 2.5% 10.1% 7.2% 8.3% 8.4% 12.2%
Oct 2021 1.9% 8.0% 5.5% 7.2% 12.3% 12.3%
Sep 2021 1.6% 7.2% 4.4% 4.8% 9.6% 8.7%
Aug 2021 2.4% 6.3% 4.8% 6.1% 9.5% 10.5%
Jul 2021 2.0% 6.3% 4.1% 5.3% 7.0% 5.3%
Jun 2021 1.4% 5.6% 3.4% 5.0% 5.4% 6.4%
May 2021 2.1% 5.4% 3.0% 3.9% 5.9% 4.4%
Apr 2021 2.7% 5.7% 3.0% 2.8% 7.0% 6.5%
Mar 2021 2.2% 4.9% 2.4% 4.7% 6.9% 4.5%
Feb 2021 1.7% 5.4% 3.3% 5.1% 7.4% 4.7%

Page 1 of 2

Certified
absence

3.5%
3.2%
3.6%
3.7%
3.1%
4.0%

4.1%
4.8%
3.9%
4.2%
4.2%
4.3%
4.2%
4.0%
3.9%
4.3%
4.2%
3.9%
3.9%

3.7%
4.0%
14.7%
4.4%
4.0%
4.3%
14.1%
3.8%
3.2%
3.0%
2.7%
2.7%

Self-
certified
absence

0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.6%
0.5%
0.5%

0.6%
0.8%
0.6%
0.7%
0.6%
0.7%
0.5%
0.6%
0.7%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.5%

0.5%
0.7%
0.9%
0.9%
0.6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.3%
0.4%
0.3%
0.4%

Non
Covid-19
absence

4.0%
3.6%
4.1%
4.2%
3.6%
4.5%

4.8%
5.6%
4.5%
4.9%
4.9%
5.0%
4.7%
4.6%
4.5%
4.9%
4.9%
4.4%
4.4%

4.2%
4.7%
5.6%
5.3%
4.6%
4.8%
4.6%
4.2%
3.5%
3.4%
3.0%
3.1%

Covid-19
absence
0.7%
0.9%
0.6%
0.7%
0.5%
0.8%
2.2%
1.3%
1.0%
1.2%
1.1%
1.0%
2.0%
2.2%
1.2%
2.0%
4.1%
3.6%
5.3%
1.5%
3.1%
2.5%
1.6%
1.0%
1.0%
0.5%
0.4%
0.7%
0.9%
1.1%
1.4%

Total
absence rate

4.7%
4.5%
4.7%
4.9%
4.2%
5.3%

6.9%
6.9%
5.4%
6.1%
5.9%
6.0%
6.7%
6.9%
5.8%
6.9%
9.0%
8.1%
9.7%
5.7%
7.9%
8.1%
6.9%
5.6%
5.8%
5.1%
4.6%
4.2%
4.3%
4.1%
4.5%



Jan 2021
2020

Dec 2020
Nov 2020
Oct 2020
Sep 2020
Aug 2020
Jul 2020

Jun 2020
May 2020
Apr 2020
Mar 2020
Feb 2020
Jan 2020

3.0%
2.7%
2.0%
1.4%
1.8%
1.7%
1.3%
1.4%
1.3%
2.6%
6.0%
8.2%
1.8%
2.6%

9.9%
6.9%
7.3%
6.2%
7.4%
7.5%
5.7%
5.9%
5.4%
6.3%
11.1%
9.2%
5.1%
5.5%

5.1%
4.3%
4.1%
3.4%
3.9%
3.8%
3.7%
4.3%
2.9%
3.3%
5.7%
8.0%
4.1%
3.7%

6.9%
5.4%
6.2%
5.3%
5.2%
5.3%
4.1%
4.2%
4.4%
4.9%
7.7%
7.5%
5.2%
5.3%

13.0%
8.6%
7.6%
7.9%
8.8%
9.2%
9.4%
7.5%
7.3%
9.4%
12.6%
11.9%
5.4%
6.0%

Page 2 of 2

9.6%
6.9%
6.0%
6.0%
8.6%
7.6%
6.0%
4.9%
4.6%
6.5%
12.8%
9.7%
5.3%
4.7%

3.1%
3.6%
3.8%
3.2%
3.6%
3.8%
3.6%
3.5%
3.0%
3.1%
3.3%
3.6%
3.9%
4.1%

0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.6%
0.6%

3.4%
3.9%
4.2%
3.6%
4.0%
4.2%
4.0%
3.8%
3.3%
3.3%
3.5%
3.9%
4.5%
4.7%

4.1%
1.7%
1.6%
1.3%
1.7%
1.5%
0.7%
0.8%
0.9%
1.9%
5.5%
4.8%

7.6%
5.7%
5.7%
4.9%
5.7%
5.7%
4.7%
4.6%
4.3%
5.2%
8.9%
8.7%
4.5%
4.7%



Children's Health Ireland

CHI at CHI ; ™ Self- Non . Total
CHI at CHI at CHI at CHI Acute Services Certified e 5 Covid-19
Year/ month " Temple Programm certified Covid-19 absence
_ sy e | e Steat | 2P - eeneerse = SRSeres shsence e rate

2023 6.2% 4.9% 4.6% 4.7% 1.0% 1.6% 4.7% 3.5% 0.5% 4.0% 0.7% 4.7%
May 2023 43%  46%  47%  46%  2.3% 1.6% 4.5% 3.2% 0.4% 3.6% 0.9% 4.50%
Apr 2023 4.9% 5.1% 3.6%  45%  2.6% 2.5% 4.7% 3.6% 0.4% 4.1% 0.6% 4.70%
Mar 2023 8.1% 5.2% 3.9%  4.8% 2.1% 4.9% 3.7% 0.6% 4.2% 0.7% 4.91%
Feb 2023 6.0%  4.5% 34%  3.9% 0.5% 4.2% 3.1% 0.5% 3.6% 0.5% 4.15%
Jan 2023 7.4% 5.1% 7.0%  55% 0.1% 1.5% 5.3% 4.0% 0.5% 4.5% 0.8% 5.29%
2022 5.8% 7.0% 7.5% 7.3% 0.4% 2.1% 6.9% 4.1% 0.6% 4.8% 2.2% 6.9%
Dec 2022 7.5% 7.5% 8.9%  6.0% 1.1% 1.0% 6.9% 4.8% 0.8% 5.6% 1.3% 6.86%
Nov 2022 48%  6.0% 55%  4.8% 0.1% 3.0% 5.4% 3.9% 0.6% 4.5% 1.0% 5.42%
Oct 2022 6.2%  6.0% 6.9%  6.5% 0.7% 3.4% 6.1% 4.2% 0.7% 4.9% 1.2% 6.13%
Sep 2022 33%  6.0% 6.9%  6.4% 2.2% 5.9% 4.2% 0.6% 4.9% 1.1% 5.94%
Aug 2022 35%  6.0% 51%  6.9% 1.6% 6.0% 4.3% 0.7% 5.0% 1.0% 5.98%
Jul 2022 5.8% 72%  46%  6.9% 1.1% 2.8% 6.7% 4.2% 0.5% 4.7% 2.0% 6.74%
Jun 2022 5.5% 71% 7.2%  7.1% 1.9% 6.9% 4.0% 0.6% 4.6% 2.2% 6.86%
May 2022 3.2% 5.8% 7.6%  6.0% 2.4% 5.8% 3.9% 0.7% 4.5% 1.2% 5.77%
Apr 2022 5.0%  6.8% 7.6%  7.4% 1.1% 2.7% 6.9% 4.3% 0.6% 4.9% 2.0% 6.89%
Mar 2022 9.3%  86% 10.2%  10.1% 2.2% 9.0% 4.2% 0.6% 4.9% 4.1% 8.99%
Feb 2022 75%  8.0% 8.6%  8.7% 1.1% 0.7% 8.1% 3.9% 0.6% 4.4% 3.6% 8.09%
Jan 2022 8.3%  9.1%  105%  11.3% 1.0% 9.7% 3.9% 0.5% 4.4% 5.3% 9.68%
2021 6.1% 5.6% 6.1% 6.1% 3.6% 1.7% 5.7% 3.7% 0.5% 4.2% 1.5% 5.7%
Dec 2021 9.7% 7.8% 74%  8.6% 7.9% 4.0% 0.7% 4.7% 3.1% 7.85%
Nov 2021 7.3%  8.3% 6.8%  8.9% 0.7% 8.1% 4.7% 0.9% 5.6% 2.5% 8.10%
Oct 2021 76%  6.8% 6.6%  7.5% 3.2% 0.8% 6.9% 4.4% 0.9% 5.3% 1.6% 6.94%
Sep 2021 7.1% 5.8% 6.0%  5.3% 3.9% 0.6% 5.6% 4.0% 0.6% 4.6% 1.0% 5.58%
Aug 2021 8.1% 5.2% 6.0%  7.0%  4.3% 3.2% 5.8% 4.3% 0.5% 4.8% 1.0% 5.83%
Jul 2021 7.6% 5.2% 52%  5.0% 0.8%  4.2% 5.1% 4.1% 0.5% 4.6% 0.5% 5.13%
Jun 2021 6.5%  4.3% 57%  4.9% 2.0% 4.6% 3.8% 0.4% 4.2% 0.4% 4.58%
May 2021 5.0%  4.0% 3.9%  4.5% 7.1% 2.2% 4.2% 3.2% 0.3% 3.5% 0.7% 4.20%
Apr 2021 36%  4.1% 57%  4.4% 5.1% 3.3% 4.3% 3.0% 0.4% 3.4% 0.9% 4.30%
Mar 2021 3.5% 3.9%  45%  4.5% 5.6% 2.0% 4.1% 2.7% 0.3% 3.0% 1.1% 4.12%
Feb 2021 3.0%  4.3% 6.1%  4.7%  10.6% 0.4% 4.5% 2.7% 0.4% 3.1% 1.4% 4.51%
Jan 2021 4.5% 7.0% 9.5%  8.4% 8.9% 1.7% 7.6% 3.1% 0.4% 3.4% 4.1% 7.57%
2020 4.5% 5.4% 6.4% 5.9% 5.7% 3.6% 0.4% 3.9% 1.7% 5.7%
Dec 2020 6.0% 5.8% 6.2%  5.6% 5.7% 3.8% 0.4% 4.2% 1.6% 5.74%
Nov 2020 4.9% 5.1% 7.2%  4.3% 4.9% 3.2% 0.4% 3.6% 1.3% 4.95%
Oct 2020 52%  4.9% 58%  7.0% 5.7% 3.6% 0.4% 4.0% 1.7% 5.69%
Sep 2020 4.7% 5.4% 6.0%  6.2% 5.7% 3.8% 0.4% 4.2% 1.5% 5.68%
Aug 2020 1.7%  45% 50%  5.1% 4.7% 3.6% 0.4% 4.0% 0.7% 4.67%
Jul 2020 1.4% 3.8% 7.0%  5.8% 4.6% 3.5% 0.3% 3.8% 0.8% 4.63%
Jun 2020 4.2% 3.7% 57%  5.0% 4.3% 3.0% 0.3% 3.3% 0.9% 4.27%
May 2020 25%  4.8% 7.3%  56% 5.2% 3.1% 0.2% 3.3% 1.9% 5.18%
Apr 2020 91%  94% 11.7%  7.6% 8.9% 3.3% 0.2% 3.5% 5.5% 8.94%
Mar 2020 7.3%  8.7% 57%  9.5% 8.7% 3.6% 0.3% 3.9% 4.8% 8.74%
Feb 2020 32%  4.0%  48%  52% 4.5% 3.9% 0.6% 4.5% 4.48%
Jan 2020 3.3%  4.8%  43%  47% 4.7% 4.1% 0.6% 4.7% 4.72%
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Children's Health Ireland

Self- Non , Total
certified Covid-19 gg‘s’g,'g g absence
absence absence rate

Section 38 Acute Certified

Services
absence rate

Year/ month

Hospitals absence

2023 4.7% 4.7% 3.5% 0.5% 4.0% 0.7% 4.7%
May 2023 4.5% 4.5% 3.2% 0.4% 3.6% 0.9% 4.5%
Apr 2023 4.7% 4.7% 3.6% 0.4% 4.1% 0.6% 4.7%
Mar 2023 4.9% 4.9% 3.7% 0.6% 4.2% 0.7% 4.9%
Feb 2023 4.2% 4.2% 3.1% 0.5% 3.6% 0.5% 4.2%
Jan 2023 5.3% 5.3% 4.0% 0.5% 4.5% 0.8% 5.3%
2022 6.9% 6.9% 4.1% 0.6% 4.8% 2.2% 6.9%
Dec 2022 6.9% 6.9% 4.8% 0.8% 5.6% 1.3% 6.9%
Nov 2022 5.4% 5.4% 3.9% 0.6% 4.5% 1.0% 5.4%
Oct 2022 6.1% 6.1% 4.2% 0.7% 4.9% 1.2% 6.1%
Sep 2022 5.9% 5.9% 4.2% 0.6% 4.9% 1.1% 5.9%
Aug 2022 6.0% 6.0% 4.3% 0.7% 5.0% 1.0% 6.0%
Jul 2022 6.7% 6.7% 4.2% 0.5% 4.7% 2.0% 6.7%
Jun 2022 6.9% 6.9% 4.0% 0.6% 4.6% 2.2% 6.9%
May 2022 5.8% 5.8% 3.9% 0.7% 4.5% 1.2% 5.8%
Apr 2022 6.9% 6.9% 4.3% 0.6% 4.9% 2.0% 6.9%
Mar 2022 9.0% 9.0% 4.2% 0.6% 4.9% 4.1% 9.0%
Feb 2022 8.1% 8.1% 3.9% 0.6% 4.4% 3.6% 8.1%
Jan 2022 9.7% 9.7% 3.9% 0.5% 4.4% 5.3% 9.7%
2021 5.7% 5.7% 3.7% 0.5% 4.2% 1.5% 5.7%
Dec 2021 7.9% 7.9% 4.0% 0.7% 4.7% 3.1% 7.9%
Nov 2021 8.1% 8.1% 4.7% 0.9% 5.6% 2.5% 8.1%
Oct 2021 6.9% 6.9% 4.4% 0.9% 5.3% 1.6% 6.9%
Sep 2021 5.6% 5.6% 4.0% 0.6% 4.6% 1.0% 5.6%
Aug 2021 5.8% 5.8% 4.3% 0.5% 4.8% 1.0% 5.8%
Jul 2021 5.1% 5.1% 4.1% 0.5% 4.6% 0.5% 5.1%
Jun 2021 4.6% 4.6% 3.8% 0.4% 4.2% 0.4% 4.6%
May 2021 4.2% 4.2% 3.2% 0.3% 3.5% 0.7% 4.2%
Apr 2021 4.3% 4.3% 3.0% 0.4% 3.4% 0.9% 4.3%
Mar 2021 4.1% 4.1% 2.7% 0.3% 3.0% 1.1% 4.1%
Feb 2021 4.5% 4.5% 2.7% 0.4% 3.1% 1.4% 4.5%
Jan 2021 7.6% 7.6% 3.1% 0.4% 3.4% 4.1% 7.6%
2020 5.7% 5.7% 3.6% 0.4% 3.9% 1.7% 5.7%
Dec 2020 5.7% 5.7% 3.8% 0.4% 4.2% 1.6% 5.7%
Nov 2020 4.9% 4.9% 3.2% 0.4% 3.6% 1.3% 4.9%
Oct 2020 5.7% 5.7% 3.6% 0.4% 4.0% 1.7% 5.7%
Sep 2020 5.7% 5.7% 3.8% 0.4% 4.2% 1.5% 5.7%
Aug 2020 4.7% 4.7% 3.6% 0.4% 4.0% 0.7% 4.7%
Jul 2020 4.6% 4.6% 3.5% 0.3% 3.8% 0.8% 4.6%
Jun 2020 4.3% 4.3% 3.0% 0.3% 3.3% 0.9% 4.3%
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Children's Health Ireland

) Acute o Self- ] Total
G Vospias | gervices | Gbcence | coried absence | absence
May 2020 5.2% 5.2% 3.1% 0.2% 3.3% 1.9% 5.2%
Apr 2020 8.9% 8.9% 3.3% 0.2% 3.5% 5.5% 8.9%
Mar 2020 8.7% 8.7% 3.6% 0.3% 3.9% 4.8% 8.7%
Feb 2020 4.5% 4.5% 3.9% 0.6% 4.5% 4.5%
Jan 2020 4.7% 4.7% 4.1% 0.6% 4.7% 4.7%
2019 4.2% 4.2% 3.7% 0.5% 4.2% 4.2%
Dec 2019 5.3% 5.3% 4.5% 0.8% 5.3% 5.3%
Nov 2019 4.6% 4.6% 4.0% 0.6% 4.6% 4.6%
Oct 2019 4.4% 4.4% 3.9% 0.5% 4.4% 4.4%
Sep 2019 4.3% 4.3% 3.8% 0.5% 4.3% 4.3%
Aug 2019 3.8% 3.8% 3.4% 0.4% 3.8% 3.8%
Jul 2019 3.6% 3.6% 3.3% 0.4% 3.6% 3.6%
Jun 2019 3.8% 3.8% 3.3% 0.5% 3.8% 3.8%
May 2019 3.7% 3.7% 3.3% 0.4% 3.7% 3.7%
Apr 2019 3.9% 3.9% 3.5% 0.4% 3.9% 3.9%
Mar 2019 4.4% 4.4% 3.9% 0.5% 4.4% 4.4%
Feb 2019 4.8% 4.8% 3.9% 0.8% 4 8% 4.8%
Jan 2019 4.2% 4.2% 3.7% 0.5% Total absence rate  , 59,
1280’}8 4.1% 4.1% 3.7% 0.4% 4.1% 4.1%
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